SRM E-TENDER NOTICE

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from reputed& registered Electrical Contractors on Mahatransco E-Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for the following Tender specification.

Sr. No.	Particular	Description
1	SRM E-Tender No.	SE/EHVC/PV/TS/2024-25/T-21.
2	Name of SRM E-Tender	Work of Second Ckt Stringing on a) 132kV
		Jalkot -Udgir b)132kV Nilanga -Omarga
		c)132kV Bhokar - Tamsa d)132kV Bhokar -
		Himayatnagar & 220kv Georai- 132kv
		Mahakala SCDC Lines along with construction
		of associated end bays under Chhatrapati
		Sambhajinagar Zone
3	RFx No. of SRM E-Tender	7000033775
4	Date and time for sale of bid documents	From 01.10.2024, 00:00Hrs
5	Last date & time for submission of bids	On or before Dt, 21.10.2024. up to
		23:59:59Hrs
6	Date and time for opening of techno- commercial bid	Dt, 22.10.2024, 10:00Hrs.if Possible
7	Date and time for opening of Price Bid	Dt, 23.10.2024, 10:00Hrs. If possible
8	SRM E-Tender Value	29,76,40,060.48 /-
9	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (1% of estimated cost)	29,76,400.60/-
10	Price of bid document (SRM Tender Fees) (Exclusive GST)	25000.00/-

For further details visit our Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. Contact Person: The Executive Engineer(O): Phone No. (02446)-222076.

Note: All eligible Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering portal.

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The Tender documents can be downloaded online from the aforesaid Website within the aforesaid date & time.
- 2. The Tenderer should have submit their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid date & time. The scan copy of EMD & Tender fees receipts should be submitted online along with the Technical Bid.
- 3. The Tenderer should have to submit their e-offers online well in advance within date & time mentioned as above. Payment of e-tender fees and EMD should be paid by the bidder through online only. Bidder can pay through Credit Card or by their Axis Bank Account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer.
- 4. The Tender Document will be opened on line on **Dt. 22.10.2024 at 10:00 Hrs.** onwards if possible in the office of Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle, Parli-V.
- 5. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any Website related problems.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage without assigning any reason.

S/d

Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, Parli-V